
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 24-01-2025 16:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 24-01-2025 16:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 120 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Defence

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Defence Production

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम ***********

&ेता&ेता  ईमेलईमेल//Buyer  Email buyer66.mdsl.mh@gembuyer.in

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 1

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Bearing Repeater Compass

GeMARPTS  म)म)  खोजीखोजी  गईगई  ,-.ंग,-.ंग  / Searched
Strings used in GeMARPTS

Bearing Repeater Compass

GeMARPTS  म)म)  खोजाखोजा  गयागया  प/रणामप/रणाम  / Searched
Result generated in GeMARPTS

Digital Repeater Set (RADIO REPEATER), Magnetic Compass,
Dry Military Compass (MHA), Cloth Dryer Stand, Static
Single Frequency Repeater Station (UP State), BEARING
ISOLATOR, Bearing (BHEL), Tapered Bearings as per IS
12102, Fan Bearing, Single Row Deep Groove Ball Bearing
(Without Flange Outer Ring) as per IS 6455

अिधसूचनाअिधसूचना  केके  िलएिलए  चयिनतचयिनत  5ासंिगक5ासंिगक  6,ेणयाँ6,ेणयाँ / Relevant
Categories selected for notification

Magnetic Compass

MSE Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष9वष9  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट//  and
Turnover//टन%ओवरटन%ओवर  केके  िलएिलए  एमएसईएमएसई  कोको  छूटछूट  5ा<5ा<  हैहै

Yes

Startup Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष9वष9  सेसे  -टाट%अप-टाट%अप  छूटछूट//  and
Turnover/ / टन%ओवरटन%ओवर  केके  िलएिलए  -टाट%अप-टाट%अप  कोको  छूटछूट  5ा<5ा<  हैहै

Yes

 

Bid Number/बोली &मांक (�बड सं=या):
GEM/2025/B/5794736

Dated/>दनांक : 14-01-2025

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द-तावेज़द-तावेज़

1 / 6



Document required from seller/�व&ेता�व&ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द-तावेज़द-तावेज़

Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 2
(Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 3 (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

Yes

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  /रवस%/रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स>&यस>&य  >कया>कया No

ITC available to buyer/&ेता&ेता  केके  िलएिलए  उपलHधउपलHध
आईट�सीआईट�सी Yes

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  5कार5कार Single Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूJयांकनमूJयांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  -पLीकरण-पLीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Payment Timelines

Payments shall be made to the Seller within 15 days of
issue of consignee receipt-cum-acceptance certificate
(CRAC) and on-line submission of bills (This is in
supersession of 10 days time as provided in clause 12 of
GeM GTC)

Evaluation Method/मूJयांकनमूJयांकन  पMितपMित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवNयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर� बPक State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी 5ितशत (%) 5.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपे,Rत अविध (मह�ने). 22

(a). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथU के पR म) होनी चा>हए। 

2 / 6



Beneficiary/लाभाथUलाभाथU  : 
CM(C-P17A)
Mumbai, Department of Defence Production, Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited, Ministry of Defence
(Satish Dhara)

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता No

Details of the Competent Authority for MSE

Name of Competent Authority Mr. Satish Chandra

Designation of Competent Authority DGM/PE(C-P17A)

Office / Department / Division of Competent
Authority Commercial-P17A

CA Approval Number MDL/P17A_COMM/DRAFT TENDER/2024/213

Competent Authority Approval Date 14-01-2025

Brief Description of the Approval Granted by
Competent Authority

Purchase preference to MSE OEMs is not applicable being
single tender.

Competent Authority Approval for not opting Micro and Small Enterprises Preference : View Document

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

Details of the Competent Authority for MII

Name of Competent Authority Mr. Satish Chandra

Designation of Competent Authority DGM/PE(C-P17A)

Office / Department / Division of Competent
Authority Commercial-P17A

CA Approval Number MDL/P17A_COMM/DRAFT TENDER/2024/213

Competent Authority Approval Date 14-01-2025

Brief Description of the Approval Granted by
Competent Authority

Purchase preference to MII class 1 local supplier is not
applicable being single tender.

Competent Authority Approval for not opting Make In India Preference : View Document

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria" subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from the
"OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. In case any
bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility
for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
2. If the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and
"Experience Criteria" subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of

3 / 6

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/downloadMseMiiDoc/7348560/1736848633.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/downloadMseMiiDoc/7348560/1736848500.pdf


quality and technical specifications. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria,
the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 

Bearing Repeater Compass ( 1 set )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Lयाँ�विश�Lयाँ  

Buyer Specification
Document/&ेता �विश�L द-तावेज़ Download

Input Tax Credit(ITC)/इनपुटइनपुट  करकर  &े>डट&े>डट((आईट�सीआईट�सी)) and/  तथातथा  Reverse Charge(RCM)//रवस%/रवस%  5भार5भार ( (आरसीएमआरसीएम)) Details

ITC on GST/जीएसट�जीएसट�  परपर  इनपुटइनपुट  करकर  &े>डट&े>डट ITC on GST Cess/जीएसट�जीएसट�  उपकरउपकर  करकर  &े>डट&े>डट

100% NA

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो>टWग/रपो>टWग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./&.&.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती///रपो>टWग/रपो>टWग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/>डलीवर�>डलीवर� केके
>दन>दन

1 *********** ***********Mumbai 1 45

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/&ेता&ेता  YाराYारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शत[शत[

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 50 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 50% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

3. Generic

Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

 a. Copy of PAN Card.

4 / 6

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/1919173/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2025/1/8/specification_2025-01-08-15-35-52_1d12880dab99f4c87254be5fe017a893.pdf


 b. Copy of GSTIN.

 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

4. Forms of EMD and PBG

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Payment online through RTGS / internet banking in Beneficiary
name

MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LTD
Account No.
11079519138
IFSC Code
SBIN0006070
Bank Name
STATE BANK OF INDIA
Branch address
COMMERCIAL BRANCH FORT MUMBAI-400023
.
Bidder to indicate bid number and name of bidding entity in the transaction details field at the time of on-
line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer along with bid.

5. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer/अ-वीकरणअ-वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

5 / 6

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2025/Jan/GEM_2025_B_5794736/CLM0010/ATC_c1f90d06-615a-4f13-9fb31736331869655_buyer12_cnp.pdf
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976,
The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract

and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामा\य शत9 के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा\य शत9 के खंड 26 के संदभ% म) भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 5ितबंध के संबंध म) भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा म) �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सRम 5ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड म) भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा >कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तaकाल समा< करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध\यवादध\यवाद---

6 / 6

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250114


ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS (ATC) 
 

Requirement: Procurement of Bearing Repeater Compass with Pelorus 
Stand & Telescoping Bearing Sight 

 

1) This tender is a nominated Single tender and bidder who has received 
nomination & intimation regarding tender from MDL is only eligible to 
submit the bid. All other bids if any received will be summarily/categorically 
rejected. 

2) Pricing: - Price are firm and fixed till completion of contract. 

3) Items are inseparable in nature.  

4) Pre-Qualification Criteria: Not Applicable. 

5) Scope of Work: Procurement of Bearing Repeater Compass with Pelorus 
Stand & Telescoping Bearing Sight for P17A Ships as per tender. 

6) Earnest Money Deposit(EMD): Not Applicable 

7) Delivery schedule: Delivery date of items shall be as indicated in GeM i.e  

Yd 12651: PO + 1.5 month 

8) Liquidated Damages (LD): LD clause shall be applicable as per GeM 
terms and conditions. 

9) Performance Security: Bidders shall ensure that the validity of 
performance security is there as per Guarantee/Warranty requirement plus 
two months. In case any delay in delivery, vendor shall extend the validity 
of performance security suitably. 

10) Guarantee/Warranty Requirement: 12 months from date of 
commissioning or 18 months from date of supply, whichever is earlier. 

11) INSPECTION: Receipt inspection shall be done by CQAE. 

12) Indemnification: The Bidder / Supplier / Contractor, his employees, 
licensees, agents or Sub-Supplier / Subcontractor, while on site of the 
Purchaser for the purpose of this contract, indemnifies the Purchaser 
against direct damage and/or injury to the property and/or the person of 
the Purchaser or that of Purchaser's employees, agents, Sub-Contractors / 
Suppliers occurring and to the extent caused by the negligence of the 
Bidder / Supplier / Contractor, his employees, licensees, agents or 
Subcontractor by making good such damages to the property, or 
compensating personal injury and the total liability for such damages or 
injury shall be as mutually discussed and agreed to. 

13) Purchaser’s Property: All property (such as materials, drawings, 
documents etc) issued by the Purchaser or any other individual or firm on 
behalf of the Purchaser in connection with the contract shall remain 
confidential, being the property of the Purchaser and the 
Bidder/Supplier/Contractor shall undertake to return all such property so 
issued and will be responsible for any or all loss thereof and damage 



thereto resulting from whatever causes and shall reimburse the Purchaser 
the full amount of loss and damage. 

14) Issuance of e-Invoice by Vendor: 

(a) Vendors, whose aggregate turnover in any preceding financial year 
from 2017-18 onwards, exceeds Rs. 10 Crores, as per GST Act, will 
have to issue an e-Invoice with a QR code and invoice registration no 
(IRN). However, this rule will not apply to Micro with Udyam 
Registration No. (URN) as their turnover is less than Rs 5Cr. 

(b) Whenever GST is applicable, payment will be released against e-
Invoice, or Invoice accompanied with vendor’s self-declaration that” 
we do not fall under the category of registered persons notified under 
Rule 48(4) of the central GST Rule 2017 and we are not required to 
comply with e-invoicing provisions under GST Act, as our aggregate 
turnover in any preceding financial year from 2017-18 onward has not 
exceeded Rs5 Cr as per GST Act”. 
 

15) Other terms & conditions:  

Material scheduled for delivery are to be delivered at MDL, Anik Chembur 
Store. 

16) Contact details: In case of any clarifications regarding specification, 
bidders are requested to contact the following person, before the closing 
date of the tender. 

Department 
Name of 
Executives 

Contact No Email 

Technical 

Ms. C.G.K. Rao 
DGM/HOS (D-P17A) 

022 2376 3035 gkrao@mazdock.com 

Mr. Sachin Solanke, 
M (D-L&W) 

022 2376 3047 srsolanke@mazdock.com 

Commercial 

Mr. Satish Chandra 
DGM/PE(C-P17A) 

022 2376 2747 schandra@mazdock.com 

Mr. Satish Dhara 
CM (C-P17A) 

022 2376 2735 sdhara@mazdock.com 

 
 

Note: 
1. Bidder not complying with the tender terms will fall under liable for rejection 

or as stated therein. 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Enclosure-1 

 
 
 

CONTACT DETAILS OF BIDDER   
 

Name of 
Bidder: 

 

Address:  
Contact 
Number: 

 

email id:  
 

Details of Authorized Representatives; (Three Levels) 
1. 

Name:  
Designation  
Direct Landline 
Number: 

 

Mobile Number:  
Email id:  

 
2. 

Name:  
Designation  
Direct Landline 
Number: 

 

Mobile Number:  
Email id:  

 
3. 

Name:  
Designation  
Direct Landline 
Number: 

 

Mobile Number:  
Email id:  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

 
Enclosure-2 

 
DECLARATION CERTIFICATE FOR LOCAL CONTENT 

 
This declaration must form part of all tenders & it contains general information and 
serves as a declaration form for all bidders. (Before completing this declaration, bidders 
must study the General Conditions, Definitions, Govt. Directives applicable in respect of 
Local Content & prescribed tender conditions). 
 
LOCAL CONTENT DECLARATION BY CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER OR OTHER 
LEGALLY RESPONSIBLE PERSON NOMINATED IN WRITING BY THE CHIEF 
EXECUTIVE OR SENIOR MEMBER/PERSON WITH MANAGEMENT 
RESPONSIBILITY (CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIP OR INDIVIDUAL) 

IN RESPECT OF BID/ TENDER No:  
ISSUED BY: Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited 
 
NB: The obligation to complete, duly sign and submit this declaration cannot be 
transferred to an external authorized representative, auditor or any other third party 
acting on behalf of the bidder. 

I, the undersigned, ……………………………............................................... (full names), 

do hereby declare, in my capacity as …………………………………………….……….……. of 
.............................................................................................................(name of 
bidder entity), the following: 

(a) The facts contained herein are within my own personal knowledge. 

(b) I have read and understood the requirement of local content (LC) and same is 
specified as percentage calculated in accordance with the definition provided at clause 2 
of revised Public Procurement (preference to Make in India) Order 2017. 

“Local content” as per above order means the amount of value added in India which 
shall be the total value of items procured (excluding net domestic indirect taxes) minus 
the value of imported content in the item (including all customs duties) as a proportion 
of the total value in percent.” 

(c) I have satisfied myself that the goods/services/works to be delivered in terms of the 
above specified bid comply with the local content requirements as specified in the tender 
for ‘Class-I Local Supplier’ / ‘Class-II Local Supplier’, and as above. 

(e) The local content calculated using the definition given above are as under: 

 

Tender Item 
Sr. No 

Local content calculated 
as above % 

Location of local value addition. 

   

   

 

Attach separate sheet duly signed if the space not sufficient. 

Note 1: Local content percentage shall be declared item wise or tender wise strictly as 
per the terms of the tender. 



Note 2: The Actual Local Content Certificate (to be provided at the time of PO 
placement), shall be mandatorily submitted by the successful bidder post execution of 
PO. 
 
 (f) I accept that the Procurement Authority / Institution / MDL / Nodal Ministry has the 
right to request that the local content be verified in terms of the requirements of revised 
Public Procurement (preference to Make in India) Order 2017 dated 16.09.2020 and I 
shall furnish the document / information on demand. Failure on my part to furnish the 
data will be treated as false declaration as per PPP MII Order 2017. In case of contract 
being awarded, I undertake to retain the relevant documents for 7 years from date of 
execution. 

(g) I understand that the submission of incorrect data, or data that are not verifiable as 
described in revised Public Procurement (preference to Make in India) Order 2017, may 
result in the Procurement Authority / Nodal Ministry / MDL imposing any or all of the 
remedies as provided for in Clause 9 of the RevisedPublic Procurement (preference to 
Make in India) Order 2017 dated 16.09.2020. 
 
 
 
Signature: ___________                                           Date: ___________ 

 

Seal / Stamp of Bidder 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



Enclosure-3 
 

Declaration of Compliance of Order (Public Procurement No.1, 2 & 3) dtd 23 Jul 2020, 24 
Jul 2020 & 23 Feb’2023 on Restrictions under Rule 144 (xi) of the General Financial 

Rules (GFRs), 2017 
 

This declaration must form part of all tenders & it contains general information and serves as a 
declaration form for all bidders. (Before completing this declaration, bidders must study the 
General Conditions, Definitions, Govt Directives applicable in respect of Public Procurement No.1, 
2, 3 & 4) dtd 23 Jul 2020, 24 Jul 2020 & 23 Feb’2023 on Restrictions under Rule 144 (xi) of the 

General Financial Rules (GFRs), 2017& prescribed tender conditions (OM 6/18/2019-PPD dated 23 July 
2020 & 24 July 2020 and F.7/10/2021-PPD (1) dated 23/02/2023) 

 

 
DECLARATION BY AUTHORISED SIGNATORY OF THE FIRM 

 
I, the undersigned, ………………………………………………………………………………… (full names), 
do hereby declare, in my capacity as …………………………………………………………………………… 
of M/s 
...............................................................................................................(name of 
bidder entity), that: 
 
1) The facts contained herein are within my own personal knowledge. 
 
2) I have read the Order (Public Procurement No.1, 2, 3 & 4) dtd 23 Jul 2020, 24 Jul 
2020 & 23 Feb’2023 on the subject of Restrictions under Rule 144 (xi) of the General 
Financial Rules (GFRs), 2017 regarding restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a 
country which shares a land border with India and comply to all the provisions of the 
Order  
 
3) I certify that M/s 
...............................................................................................................(name of 
bidder entity) is not from such a country   or, is from such a country (strike out 
whichever is not applicable.  I hereby certify that this SUPPLIER fulfills all requirements 
in this regard and is eligible to be considered. [Where applicable, evidence of valid 
registration by the Competent Authority is attached] 
 
4) I understand that the submission of incorrect data and / or if certificate / declaration 
given by M/s 
...............................................................................................................(name of 
bidder entity) is found to be false, this would be a ground for immediate termination and 
further legal action in accordance with law as per Clause 12 of the Public Order on 
Restrictions under Rule 144 (xi) of the General Financial Rules (GFRs), 2017 
 
 
AUTHORISED SIGNATURE:                                   DATE: 
___________ 
 
Seal / Stamp of Bidder 
 
 

 
 


	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	Details of the Competent Authority for MSE
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	Details of the Competent Authority for MII

	Bearing Repeater Compass ( 1 set )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


